PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QDesign Corporation	06/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTS Canada ULC	
Street Address:	375 Water Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 638	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6P 6G5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7548853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)436-1850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-436-1000

Email: cody.dobson@dts.com
Correspondent Name: William L. Johnson
Address Line 1: 5220 Las Virgenes Rd

Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 262-23-408

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Johnson

Total Attachments: 4

source=408 Change of Name#page1.tif source=408 Change of Name#page2.tif source=408 Change of Name#page3.tif

501150884 PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0556

0.00 7548

CH \$40.00

source=408 Change of Name#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0557



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3101940

I hereby certify that

DTS CANADA ULC

3095571 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

QDESIGN INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

DTS CANADA ULC

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 1, 2005

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0558



io for of otologo for otologo

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Corporations Registration Act

Registry Number

3101940

Name of Company

DTS CANADA ULC

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company, resulting from the amalgamation of:

DTS CANADA ULC 3095571 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED QDESIGN INC.

is hereby registered this date under the Corporations Registration Act.

June 1, 2005

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Registration

PATENT

REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0559

RIFARMA DON

S. H. No.

247303

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Companies Act of Nova Scotia, being Chapter 81 of the Revised Statutes of Nova Scotia, 1989 and amendments thereto

- and -

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NOVA SCOTIA

IN THE MATTER OF:

The application of DTS Canada ULC, QDesign Inc. and 3095571 Nova Scotia Limited for an Order approving the amalgamation of the applicants pursuant to

ORDER

COURT Administrative Tourist Court Court Administrative Tourist Court Sgd. GMcD, J.

AND UPON READING the Amalgamation Agreement dated April 29, 2005 made among DTS Canada ULC, QDesign Inc. and 3095571 Nova Scotia Limited (the "Amalgamation Agreement"), a copy of which is annexed hereto as Schedule "A";

AND UPON IT APPEARING that the shareholders of the applicants have approved the Amalgamation Agreement in compliance with the provisions of subsection (4) of Section 134 of the Companies Act;

AND UPON IT APPEARING that DTS Canada ULC and 3095571

Nova Scotia Limited have no creditors;

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the / day of June

Dated

REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0560

AND UPON IT APPEARING that the creditors of QDesign Inc. will not be adversely affected by the amalgamation of the applicants;

AND UPON IT APPEARING that QDesign Inc. is a private company and no useful purpose would be served by having the balance sheet on file herein produced as a public document after being examined by the Court at the hearing of this application;

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the applicants;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that QDesign Inc. shall not be required to give notice to its creditors of this application and, pursuant to subsection (7) of Section 134 of the *Companies Act*, such notice is hereby dispensed with;

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the affidavit of Blake Welcher sworn to on May 17, 2005 to which the balance sheet of QDesign Inc. is attached as an exhibit be sealed by the Prothonotary and not opened except upon further order of this Honourable Court;

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Amalgamation Agreement is hereby approved;

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the filing with the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies of a copy of this Order, certified under the hand of the Prothonotary and the Seal of this Court, be sufficient compliance with the provisions of subsection (9) of Section 134 of the Companies Act.

DATED at Halifax, Nova Scotia, this day of May, 2005.

I hereby certify that the foregoing document

is a true copy of the original.

Deputy Prothonotary

KELLY BROWN
Deputy Prothonotary

[789510.1]

RECORDED: 04/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0561